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Jul1 28, 1958 

J.:ii1 land owner or interested party desiring to raise any question with respect to the necessity of th11t 
taking of the lend for road purpose, shall do so by filing, within thirty days after the last publication of 
this notice, a petition in the Di.strict Court of the county in which the land -is located. If no petition to 
raise the question of necessity 11 tiled within the said thirty day period, the necessity shall be preeumed 
and the qu.estion cannot later be raised, · 

All other objections thereto or claims for demages by reason thereof must be filed in wtiting with the 
County Clerk of said county before noon on the 3rd d~ of September A.D. 19581 or such road will be established 
without reference to such objections or claims for damages. ~ 

-~~~ ---,C~~y~C..,,..l .... ef,y.k .... -.---....... _______ _ 

The Board then proceeded to review the tentative budgets requests presented for the County General, Library, 

Hospital, Fair, and Bond Interest and Retirement. Several reductions in the amounts requested for the tentative 

budget were made: 

The Board met ~t 8:00 P.M., at which time all interested persons were heard relative to the budget requests. 

A motion was made by Cheesbrough and 1econded by Jackson and unamimously carried whereby the following resolution 

was adopted. 
AFPROFRIATION RESOLUTION 

WHEREAS, on the 9th day of June, 1958 R. G. En.gs trom 
Count1 Clem the budget making authority-, prepared end sub­
mi t ted to the Board a county budget for the 1958-1959 fl s-
7ear ending June 30, 1959; 

WHEREAS, such a bu.dget was duly entered at large upon 
the records of this Board end a copy thereof was made aTa11-
able for public inspection e.t the office of the County Clerk; 
and 

WHEREAS, notice of a pu.blic hearing on such bu.dget, to­
gether with the summary of said budget, we.s :published in the 
Rawlins Daily Time, a legal newspaper published and 'of gener­
al circulation in the county on the 15th day of July, 1958 
e.nd 

WHEREAS, a public hearing wa.s held on such budget at the 
time and place specified in seid notice, at which time all in­
terested parties were giTen en opportunity to be heard; and 

WHEREAS, following such public hearing certain alteration• 
and revisions were made in such proposed budget, all of which 
more fully appear in the minutes of this Board. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board or ·count7 
Commiasioners that the county budget, as so revised and altered, 
be adopted as the official county bu~et for the 1958-1959 fis­
cal year ending June 30, 1959• 

BE IT ruRTHER RESOLVED, that the following appropriation• 
be ma.de for the 1958-1959 fiscal year ending June 30, 1959, end 
that the expenditures of each officer, department or spending 
agency be limited to the amount herein appropriated. 

Dated this 29th day of July, 1958• 

At test: __ ... f1il_,,.._...,~--...~ -Jv .. -~--~------Coun ty Clerk. 

. Thereupon the ~:.-.~::~ted until the following dey. 

GENERAL FUND 
County Commissioners 
County Clerk 
County Treasurer 
County Asseuor 
County Sherif! 
County Attorney 
County ~~pt. of Schools 
County Surveyor 
County Coroner 
.Agriculture Department 
Clerk of District Court 
Justice Court 
Courthouse & Jail 
Road & Bridge Dept. 
Water Commissioner 
Livestock Inspector 
Elections 
Health Officer 
Other General Account, 

Total 
Provi•ion for Tax Shrinkage 
Total Generai fund Appropriation• 
Cash Reserve Fu.nd 
Road & Bridge Sinking Fund 

TOTAL REQ.UIIUMENTS 
County Fair 
County Ho1pital 
County Library 
Bond Sin.lcing Fund 
Bond Interest Fund 
General Welfare 
General Welfare Health 
Total A propriation 

Carbon Count:,r 

July 29th, 1958. The Board resumned its session, all members present. 

RESOLUTION TO FROVIDE INCOME NECESSARY TO FINANCE BUIDEr 

$ 

Final 
Budget 
76oo.oo 

28000.00 
25300.00 
21000.00 
30000.00 
15000.00 
12000.00 

1100.00 
1200.00 
85()0.00 

144oo.oo 
Gooo.oo 

29000.00 
120000.00 

3000.00 
4ooo.oo 

10000.00 
· 5500.00 
20400.00 

362000.00 --
362000.00 

70000.00 
10000.00 

442000.00 
31000.00 

477650.00 
27690.00 
4o0oo.oo 
10000.00 

16899s.oo 
47750.00 

1,24 ,088.00 

WHEREAS, on the 29th day ot July, 1958, this Board 
adopted a County :Budget for the 1958-1959 fiscal year 
ending June 30, 1959, calling for the following appro­
priations: 

General Fund $ 432,000 
31 .. 000 .· 

And \'HERE.AS, after deducting all other cash and esti~ 
me.ted reTenue, 1 t 1a necessary that the following a­
mounts be raised by general taxation, and in order to 
raise such sums of money, it 1a necessary that levie1 
be made for the 195s-1959 fiscal year ending June 30, 

Fair Fund· 
Hospital Fund 
Library Fund 
Bond Sinking Fund 
Bond Interest Fu.nd 
Road li :Bridge Sinking J\ind 
General Welfare 
General Welfe.re Heal th 
Total 

477,6~ 
27,690 
40.000 
10,000 
10,000 

168,998 
47,750 

11 2451 088 

1959, as shown opposite each fund: 

General Fund 
Fair Fund 
Hospital Fund 
Library Fund 
Bond Sinking Fu.nd 
Bond Interest Fund 
General Welfare 
Genere1 Welfare Health 

.Amount to 
be raised 

$ 17~076 
18153 
71121 
21853 
25944 

5545 
65812 
42120 

Mill 
Leq 
4.oo 
o.413 
1.620 
o.497 
0.59 
0.12 
1.50 
0.96 

I 
i 
!--
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Jul7 29, 1958 

row, BE IT RESOLVED b7 the Board or Cou.nt7 Commissioners that the foregoing leTies be made for the 195S-1959 

ri1cal year ending J~e 30, 1959. 

Dated thil 29th da7 or Jul7, 195g. 

ATTEST: JJ/itrrv%~ 
{ 

I 

. . 
Coun tr Clerk. 

Therej~eing no fntther bu1ine11 the meeting was adjour~Ni. 

--'-'~..::;•Pt-.:.:.:.::~~~~-=~;;_t.;~-:::.--
Board ot Count Com:ni11ioner1 

Carbon Count7 
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S. B. of E. Form 11-A. T. D. 

REPORT OF VALUATIONS, LEVIES AND TAXES Sheet l ,. 

to the 

STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION OF WYOMING 

for the year 19 .. ~ .... . 

•........................... ~ ...................... County, Wyoming 

Total Assessed Valuation for 19.~~···· as shown by Assessment Roll . . . . $ ...................... 4J_.S741 8lj····· 

GENERAL ASSESSMENTS 

PURPOSE FOR WHICH TAX LEVlED LEVY Amount of Tu 
(MIiis) 

State General Fund 11.00 4J.17J~o:J 
State Tax School Fund It.co I ll*ll~ General County Fund 13.05 
General School Fund 11.40 I 61,425!-00 
County Bond Redemption Levy (Jfog'). Oeti:?1 l'a!r 0,0T) I ,5Q I 25 1ECG~UU 
County Bond Interest Levy <noe~. o.11s1 Fair o.oos> I .U!3 6 1 ~~J1~UU 
County Library Levy ,401 21,soq.oo 
County Hospital Levy 1,6!?0 ·n.0171.00 
County Fair Levy ,413 18 1 120j.00 
General Welfare Levy 11.io C5 1 812j. 00 
General Welfare Health Levy I .051 41.oa~.oo 

I I .. I 
TOTAL lt.O!S '101.Mll.OO 

SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT VALUATIONS, LEVIES AND TAXES 

School School Mills 
Dbit. Valuadoa Milli Amount of Tu Dist. Valaadoa LH7 Amount of Tu 
No. i..., No. 

1 I 1.9B5.4Z8 9,0 1 T .r-.r-n I I U!SI 1.oas.4~3 ,i: ft <L~ I 
a I ~M.04!? 0,00 3.G-UJ I II rum I 16,148,T:m u.o. I 83;744 
3 I 16. 74~.139 o.oo 150.100 I ~s 2.406,0T3 2,3 _5,11J 
a-1 lu 114a,1u"J ~.o 41,tH-= I I l,j.Jt ..:,v .. u,1;.;;J u.u 1.u, ... ..,.,. 
5 2 14ilu 1 CJlii v.ve11 •J;,./lu~ f!~ 'l t vi>J • \i~ o.u .. ,,-, ,u 
0 c,020,1~.J 11.uu1 1s,-'J~ \JuoJI .:,,v .. ~,~v, ~.u 1.~,,~~ 
'l 4,3~3,004 11,vv1 .;~ 1 16.) lui.w l 14{jl, v\)J ij•U ,.,u.;i 
l.A. 4,il~.J,004 2.4 10,449 1Z4u•) u,wa,.;.i1.~ I o.u .l.'itll1 
0 a,o.:o,691 v.001 27,£40 I I 

12 418,UViJ a.o I 1,4ua I I 
13 2,G00,026 4.0GI 10,41a I I 
lS 1,451,333 u.ou1 l3,uw2 I I I 
~ 050,£53 I DaGOI ",~10 I I 
24 2,043 1 3CG I 0.001 l!G,-400 I II I I 
23 2201434 o.oo 2,uc.;6 I ! I I 
32 4Sl,64G o.so 4 1 2GT I II I I 
33 4,3r.2,:310 . 2.61 11,433 II I I 

!I I I 
II I I 
II I I 

" TOTAL r:~n_r:n, -
- - -- -

SPECIAL HIGH SCHOOL, rumoN, COM,\IUNITY COLLEGE, EXTE.'IDED HIGH SCHOOL, BUILDING FUND OR OTHER SCHOOL LEVY 

I I I !I I I 
I I I II I 
I I I 
I I I 

I 
I I I 
I I 

I I I I 
I I I I I 

I I , I 
I I I 

I I I I I 
I I TOTAL 
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• THK LUSllt HKMLD-•tl-lS.7418 S. B. of E. Form 11-A. T. D. 

* 

.. 
* 
* 

School 

I-
Dist. 
No. 

1 
3 I 

3-14 I 
6 I 
8 I 
7 
9 I 

18 I 

I 
I 

School 

I Dist. 
No. 

3 
3 
3 
3 
1 
1 
1 
5 
6 
6 
7 
'I 
9 
9 I 

18 
1R 
lR 

REPORT OF VALUATIONS, LEVIES AND TAXES 
to the 

STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION OF WYOMING 

M for the year 19 ........... . 

......................... Carbon ...................... County, Wyoming 

PLEASE LIST HlGH SCHOOL BOND AND L'IITEREST LEVIES SEPARATELY 

SCHOOL BOND REDEMPTION LEVIES SCHOOL BOND INTEREST LEVIES 

School 
VALUATION Milli LeTJ AMOUNT OF TAX Dill. VALUATION Milli I.el')" AMOUNT OF TAX 

No. 

1,985,428 I 3.53 '1,009 l 1,985,428 0.77 1.529 00 
15.761.184 I 2.12 42.872 I I 3 15,161,184 0.44 6.935JOO 
16.T48.T39 6.12 112.552 I 3-14 16,748.139 2.21 33.020 00 
2.496.073 4.00 9.984 II tS 2,496,073 1.36 3.395JOO 
2.026.12$ 2.47 6.005 I I 6 2.026.128 I 0.61 1.2a6Joo 
.f.353.,904 2.53 11.015 I T 4.353.904 0.42 1.829 00 
3.026.691 2.81 8.505 I I 9 3.026.691 0.66 1.998 00 
1.451.338 4.13 5.994 !I 18 1.451.338 . 2.21 3.295 100 

I 
I 

I I I I 
TOTAL 20!).936 II TOTAL 68,237 00 

LEVIES FOR FIRE DISTRICTS, SPECIAL CEMETERY AND HOSPITAL DISTRICTS 

KIND OF LEVY I VALUATION M.1111 LeTJ t AMOUNT OF TAX 

I 

•, .. 

.. . ,, TOTAL I I 
MUNICIPAL VALUATIONS, LEVIES AND TAXES 

I 
.. 

CITY OR TOWN (PLEASE SHOW LEVY BREAKDOWN) VALUATION 1..e.., AMOUNT OF TAX 
Milla 

Rawl ins- Cienere.l .t'und a,129,244 7.80 63,408~00 
Ro.irUn11- Police Pendon l'und 8,129,244 0.20 l,626JOO 
Ra-wline- Bonda-Int. & Red. 8,129,244 11.31 02.430JOO 
Sinclair- General Fund 3,491.836 '1 .44 25.9TOJOO 
Ba"~•- General Fund 104,194 s.o 834 00 
Da~rre- Donda-Int. & Red. 104.194 4.0 I 41T, 00 
Dixon- General Fund 51.590 s.o 413, 00 
Elk Mountain- General Fund 80.24T s.o M2 on 
Medicine Dow- General Fund 364.516 8.0 2.918, 00 
Medicine Bo,r- Donds-Int. & Red. 364.516 19.2 ft~999 nn 
Hanna 174.Rll 0 

. 
I -

Elmo 42.21R 0 -1 
Sarato"a- General Fund A4L372 8.0 R. '1:31 Inn 
So.rato~a- Bonda-Int. & Red. A41.3T2 a.o 2. P.~.t nn 
Encamnoent-General Fund 2n.,:i:MR A.O t:RI)~ inn 
En~ 1t-Bnnds-Int. & Red. 9n'> .SMA .t.n . fU1 inn 

RiTerside- General Fund :t'1:.!HA I ,t-n I 140 Inn . 

TOTAL-MUNICIPAL TAXES 13,~19,892 ~U7 ,602. uu 
GRAND TOTAL OP ALL TAXES 1,830,207.jOO 

STATE OF WYOMING } * S.D. 1, tormerl7 Diat.. Noa. 4-15-27 
C ss. 

County of ........ ar bo II............................. - . 

I, ............... R •.. .l • .. Balcal ~ ...... : ................... ,.· .............................................................. , County Assessor for the County 

of ........................ ~~.~~~ •................. ~ ..... , State of Wyoming, do hereby certify that the within and foregoing report of 

valuations, levies and taxes for the year 19 .~.;~ .. is true and correcL·· .. · ~ · • · · · 

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this.......... ... . ..•..........•.......... day of ......... ~~~~········-···:········ 

A. D. 19 ... ~ .... 

County Assessor. 

. , 
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REPORT OF V ALU.~TIONS, LEVES AND TAXES 
/ 

TO THE 

STATE BOARD OF ~UALIZATIW OF WYWING 

Far the Year 19, 5S 

--~MB ... QJ.__ _____ county, Wyoming 

-----------------------·--·- -------·---·-·-----....,_ ... -·--------·- .. ·-· ·- .. -·- -·-----
SPECL\L TAX UPON H<1~SZS. CATTf....E ,".ND laJLES 

Total Assessed Taxable Valuation of Horses, Cc:.ttle and Mules, 
f'or the Year 19_58 , as shown by the Assessment Roll --· !-i_!!!~,349 . 

P'(JRPOOE FCR \JHICH TAX LEVIID 

Special Tax, Horses Cdtlo <l!ld l~ules 

Total Assessed Taxable Valuation of Sheep for tho Year 
19..ig, as shown by the Assessment Roll 

PURPOOE FOR \r.-IICH TAX LlVIED 

Predatory Animal T~~ 

STATE OF WYO.{IlJG 

County of Carbon 

. ) 
) ss. 

_) 

Levy 
Hills 

I 20.0 : 

Amoo.nt of Tax 

Amrunt of T<lX 

I., ll. A. Rekala , County Assus5or for tho County of 

Carbon , State of Wyoming, do hereby certify that the 

within ond foregoing report of valuations, levies and taxes for the yo.Jr 

19 58 is true and correct. 

In Testimony ~~'hereof, I have hereunto set my hand this 4th -----
day or .A12mal , A. D. 19~. 


